08-03-1999

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

[[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	i 16600 issu diese 1661 juri	2106/	<i>(</i>
To the Hon, Commissioner of Patent 101107	7349	Inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CHIN - YOE CHEN MING, - HAW JIN Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes X_No		of receiving party(les): OHT CORPORATION :	1064.12 PTO
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	TAKANG City: TAO YUAN H	15-16, TING - HU RD, KWEI- SHAN State: ZIP: SIEN, TAIWAN, R.C. 18 address(es) attached: Yes	·, C
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s).	8. Patent No(s).	·	22 , 1 59
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes X_No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL Internal Address:		applications and patents involved	# <u>1</u>
Street Address: 5263 LEESBURG PIKE #600		ed to be charged to deposit accoun	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041	8. Deposit Accoun	t Number:	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

BRUCE H. TIZOXELL

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 26,512

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

JULY 28, 1999

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

07/30/1999 SARAYA 00000024 29106412

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

3106/7

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1) CHEN, Chih-yoe	15-16, Ting-Hu Road, Takang, Kwei-Shan, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2) JIN, Ming-haw	15-16, Ting-Hu Road, Takang, Kwei-Shan, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(3)	-	
(4)	·	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
ENLIGHT CORPORATION	15-16, Ting-Hu Road, Takang, Kwei-Shan, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.

and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	[check one of the following]
☑ the entire right, title, and interest	an undivided	percent (%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:	COMPUTER MAINFRAME
	, and which is four	nd in [check one of the following]
(a) \boxtimes U.S. patent application executed on $\exists U$	ıly 22, 1999	
(b) ☐ U.S. patent application serial number _		filed on
(c) DU.S. patent number	, issued on	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ned for said invention by the above	e application or any continuation, division
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letter	s Patent any reissued or re-examina	ntion thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
(1) Chan, Chih-yoe	CHEN, Chih-yoe	July 22,
		1999
on To William	JIN, Ming-haw	July 22,
(2) The Might vill		1999
(3)		
(4)		

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010131 FRAME: 0255